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1579 TinyBob Rd

Arthur's Rock(top of rockelev 6669)

Barnes MeadowReservoir(elev 9058)

Beaver Meadows(Huron Rd& Marmot Dr)

Beaver MeadowsResort (elev 8464)

Beaver Park &Old Flowers Rd

Bellvue (fieldEast of storeelev 5161)

Big BendCampground(MM83)

Big Elk Meadows(elev7487)

Big SouthTrailhead (MM73.5 9100 elev)

Bliss DOW AreaMM 81.5 (powerline N side)

Blue Lake (RawahWildernesselev 10666)

BobcatRidge LowerPowerline Trail
Bobcat RidgeMahoney Park

BobcatRidge UpperGinny Trail

Boy ScoutCamp (elev7529)

Boy ScoutRotary Lodge(elev 7631

Boyd Lake(elev4980)

Buckeye (East CR82 &Bandana Ln)

Buckhorn MtnRadio Towers

Buckhorn RangerStation (elev 8540)

BuckinghamPark 101 1st St(elev 4947)

Calcite Ct &Quartz Rd(Crystal Mtn)Cameron Pass Lot(Hwy 14 MM64.5elev 10255)

Carter Lake(N of CR8E &Treatment Plnt)
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Chambers Lake(Hwy 14 MM70elev 9153)
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Clark Peak (RawahWildernesselev 12946)

Comanche Peak(elev 12624)

ComancheReservoir(elev 9379)

CR44H & CR63E(Buckhorn &Pingree Pk) CR44H/CR63E(elev 8310)

CR68C/CR74E(elev7752)

CR73C/CR67J(Creedmore &Prairie Divide)

CR80C MM11(Middle DOW UnitLot elev 6803)

CR80C MM16(Near TrailsEnd elev 7092)

CR80C MM22(Upper DOW UnitLot elev 8132)

CR80C MM5 (LowerDOW Unit Lotelev 6349)

CR80C/CR86(elev 8737)

CR80C/CR87C(elev 8710)

CR80C/CR89(elev 8573)

CR86/FR336(Deadman &Sand Creek)

Crown Point(elev 11450)

Crystal LakesAirstrip(elev 8400)

Crystal Mountain(elev 9936)

CrystalMtn LZ 1 CrystalMtnLZ2

CSU 951Universtity Ave(elev 5003)

Dam 1 CarterLake (elev 5798)

Dam 2Carter Lake(elev 5782)
Dam 3CarterLake (elev 5792)

Dam Store(elev5298)

Davis LZ
Davis Ranch Rd& Spiritwood Ln

Deadman Tower(elev 10,711)

Devils BackboneHidden Valley(elev 5297)

Devils BackboneLaughing HorseLoop (elev 5494)

Devils BackboneLot (elev 5111)

Diamond Peak(elev 8668)

Dixon 3199CR42C (elev5173)

Drake(elev6161)

Dunraven Glade(elev 7884)

Dutch GeorgeFlats (elev6535)

Eagle MeadowCarter Lake(elev 5830)

East WhitePine Mountain(elev 8341)

Eaton Reservoir(CR80C MM32(elev 8533)

Elk Bugle(CrystalMtn Area)

Elkhorn CreekParking Lot(elev 6490)

EP High School Field1600 Manford (7521)EPMC 555Prospect Ave(elev 7635)
Flatiron ReservoirEntrance(elev 5514)

Flatiron ReservoirGate 2 (elev 5611)

Fletcher LZ

Fork LZ

Four Corners(CR103 & CR80Celev 8096)

Free WaterBridge ( CR103MM15 elev 8724)

Gateway ParkBlack PowderMeadow

GatewayPark SeamanRes. MeadowGateway ParkTreatment Plant

GH LZ #4Piper Meadow(elev 7952)

GH LZ #5 CheleyCamp & FoxCreek (7615)
GH LZ#1 CR43 acrossStation 1 (elev7326)

GH LZ#2 lot@ Dunraven GladeRd (7886)

GH LZ#3 Dunraven &Elk Ridge (elev7102)

GH LZ#6 HummingbirdHill (elev7678)

GH Lz#7 CR 43top switchbacks(7989)

Glacier View Station1 helipad (elev 7040)

Glacier ViewStation 2(elev 7611)

GlenHaven(elev 7326)

Glendevey(elev 8305)

Goodell Corner(CR68C & CR69elev 8150)
GoodellCorner(elev 8148)

Granite Rd(CrystalMtn Area)

GreyrockMeadow(elev 6690)

HalliganReservoir(elev 6354)

Hermit ParkCookout Area(elev 8435)

Hermit ParkEntrance (elev8039)

Hewlett Gulch (Hwy 14MM114 elev 5709 orangeballs on power lines)

HohnholzLakes(elev7913)

Homestead(CR80C & CR59elev 7280)

Horsetooth MountainLZ 1 (elev 6924)
Horsetooth MountainLZ 2 (elev 6470) Horsetooth MountainLZ 3 (elev 5545)HorsetoothMountain LZ4 (elev 5912)HorsetoothMountain LZ5 (elev 5790)

HorsetoothMountain LZ 6(elev 5562)

Horsetooth MountainLZ 7 (elev 6765)

HorsetoothMountain LZ 8(elev 5910)

HorsetoothMountain LZ 9(elev 6370)

Hwy 14 ParkingLot (East ofBig South)

Hwy 14/CR103(elev9021)

Indian CreekArea (elev5356)

Indian Meadows(elev 7012)

Jacks Gulch(elev 8181)

Joe WrightReservoir (Hwy 14MM 66.5 elev 10018

Kelly Flats(Hwy 14 MM97elev 6797)

Livermore(elev 5913)

LivermoreFire Station(elev 5905)

Lone Pine (CR74EDOW parkinglot elev 6383)Lone Pine (DOWparking lotelev 6380)

Long Draw Dam(elev 10090)

Longs PeakInn 6998 Hwy7 (elev 8900)

LookoutMountain(elev 10595)

Lory State ParkLZ #1 (elev 6898)

Lory State ParkLZ #2 (elev6850)
Lory StatePark LZ #3(elev 6849)

Lory State ParkLZ #4(elev 6711)

Lory State ParkLZ #5 (elev 6887)Lory StatePark LZ #6(elev 5990)

Lost Lake(elev8031)

Magic SkyRanch (elev7882)

Manhead Mountain(Haystack& Hornpeak)

Masonville(elev5357)

McGregor Ranch901 McGregor(7630)

MontgomeryPass (elev11000)

Mud Bog LZ

Mummy Pass(elev 11276)

N Side AzatlanCntr 112 Willow(elev 4959)

Nunn CreekBasin (elev9680)

Ojibwa Ct & OttawaWy (Crystal Lakes)

Palmer Landing (Hwy14 MM 117.5) orangeballs on powerlines,day landings only

Panorama Peak(elev 9196)

Park CreekReservoir(CR80 MM5)

Pennock Pass(CR44HMM 35.5)

Pinewood Lake(elev 6578)

Pinewood SpringsFire Dept(elev 6606)

Pingree Park #1(Stormy PeaksTrailhead)
Pingree Park#2 (CSU Campuselev 9015)

Poudre Falls(Hwy 14 MM 74.5elev 8257)

Poudre Hatchery(Hwy 14 MM84elev 7678)

Prairie Divide(elev 7980)

PVH Ground LZ1024 S Lemay(elev 4963)

PVH Rooftop LZ1024 S Lemay(elev 4970)
Ranchway FeedLot 100 ELincoln (4967)RangerStation LZ

Rawah TrailheadCR103 MM 11(elev 8453)

RawhidePower Plant(elev 5644)

RCVFDSta 1 LZ

Red FeatherFire Dept(helipad)

Red Mountain(elev 7055)

Red MountainOpen SpaceParking Lot

Rimrock Trail IndianCreek (elev 5507)

Rist Canyon Station#1 (elev 6754)

Round Butte(elev 6041)

Rustic (Hwy 14MM 90.5 elev7170)

Rustic Ct &Rustic Rd(meadow)

Salt CabinPark (elev8272)

Sand Creek Pass(CR80C MM40elev 9000)

Shipman Park(elev 9515)

Signal Mountain(elev 11260)

Sky Ranch(elev 9089)

SoapstoneNorth Lot(elev 6522)

SoapstoneSouth Lot(elev 6137)

South BaldMountain(elev 11,003)

South ShoreCarter Lot(elev 5814)

Spencer Heights(Hwy 14 MM77elev 7910)

SpruceMountain(elev 7789)

St Joe's School300 W Mountain(ele4990)

Stephens(ParadisePark elev 6830)

Storm Mountain(elev 9885)

Stove PrairieLanding (Hwy 14MM115 elev 6060)

Stove PrairieSchool (CR27& CR52E)

Stub CreekRanger Station(elev 8375)

Teds Place(elev 5235)

Texas Cut LZ

Tip Top Ranch (1300CR41 elev 7768)

Trails End(CR80C MM15)

Tunnel PicnicGround (elev8050)

Udall NatualArea 135E Lincoln (elev 4949)

Upper 7 Mile(Swamp Creek)

Virginia Dale(Hwy 287 MM380.5elev 7040)

West BranchTrailhead (CR103MM6 elev 8555)

West End(CrystalLakes)

West Lake(USFS helipadelev 8260)

West WhitePine Mtn(elev 10295) WhaleRock (Top ofarea)

WhaleRock SaddleRidge LZ

Wilcox Pasture(Poudre River ResortHwy 14 MM89.5*only designated LZin the Canyon)

YMCA Ball Field(elev 7992)

Zimmerman ParkingLot (Hwy 14 MM66elev 10011)

Sources: Esri, HERE, Garmin, Intermap, increment P Corp., GEBCO, USGS, FAO, NPS, NRCAN, GeoBase, IGN, Kadaster NL, Ordnance Survey, Esri Japan, METI, Esri China (Hong Kong), (c) OpenStreetMap contributors, and the GIS User
Community
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1579 Tiny Bob Rd -105.641 40.818 Homestead (CR80C & CR59 elev 7280) -105.502 40.919
Arthur's Rock (top of rock elev 6669) -105.185 40.566 Horsetooth Mountain LZ 1 (elev 6924) -105.196 40.553
Barnes Meadow Reservoir (elev 9058) -105.83 40.6 Horsetooth Mountain LZ 2 (elev 6470) -105.181 40.543
Beaver Meadows (Huron Rd & Marmot Dr) -105.654 40.84 Horsetooth Mountain LZ 3 (elev 5545)  -105.163 40.538
Beaver Meadows Resort (elev 8464) -105.654 40.84 Horsetooth Mountain LZ 4 (elev 5912) -105.17 40.534
Beaver Park & Old Flowers Rd -105.61 40.638 Horsetooth Mountain LZ 5 (elev 5790) -105.183 40.524
Bellvue (field East of store elev 5161) -105.171 40.63 Horsetooth Mountain LZ 6 (elev 5562) -105.175 40.56
Big Bend Campground (MM83) -105.724 40.71 Horsetooth Mountain LZ 7 (elev 6765) -105.193 40.534
Big Elk Meadows (elev 7487) -105.422 40.263 Horsetooth Mountain LZ 8 (elev 5910) -105.176 40.525
Big South Trailhead (MM 73.5 9100 elev) -105.807 40.634 Horsetooth Mountain LZ 9 (elev 6370) -105.179 40.541

Bliss DOW Area MM 81.5 (power line N side) -105.755 40.705 Hwy 14 Parking Lot (East of Big South) -105.806 40.639
Blue Lake (Rawah Wilderness elev 10666) -105.905 40.619 Hwy 14/CR103 (elev 9021) -105.836 40.605
Bobcat Ridge Lower Powerline Trail -105.238 40.49 Indian Creek Area (elev 5356) -105.159 40.45
Bobcat Ridge Mahoney Park -105.268 40.482 Indian Meadows (elev 7012) -105.54 40.699
Bobcat Ridge Upper Ginny Trail -105.259 40.47 Jacks Gulch (elev 8181) -105.53 40.636

Boy Scout Camp (elev 7529) -105.5 40.742
Joe Wright Reservoir (Hwy 14 MM 66.5 elev 
10018 -105.875 40.557

Boy Scout Rotary Lodge (elev 7631 -105.485 40.752 Kelly Flats (Hwy 14 MM97 elev 6797) -105.482 40.681
Boyd Lake (elev 4980) -105.044 40.432 Livermore (elev 5913) -105.219 40.795
Buckeye ( East CR82 & Bandana Ln) -105.053 40.841 Livermore Fire Station (elev 5905) -105.219 40.793

Buckhorn Mtn Radio Towers -105.328 40.617 Lone Pine (CR74E DOW parking lot elev 6383) -105.35 40.767
Buckhorn Ranger Station (elev 8540) -105.468 40.581 Lone Pine (DOW parking lot elev 6380) -105.35 40.767
Buckingham Park 101 1st St (elev 4947) -105.068 40.589 Long Draw Dam (elev 10090) -105.772 40.502
Calcite Ct & Quartz Rd (Crystal Mtn) -105.398 40.543 Longs Peak Inn 6998 Hwy 7 (elev 8900) -105.542 40.281

Cameron Pass Lot (Hwy 14 MM64.5 elev 10255) -105.893 40.52 Lookout Mountain (elev 10595) -105.46 40.534
Carter Lake (N of CR8E & Treatment Plnt) -105.206 40.325 Lory State Park LZ #1 (elev 6898) -105.193 40.565
Cedar Park (elev 6920) -105.313 40.462 Lory State Park LZ #2 (elev 6850) -105.209 40.579
Chambers Lake (Hwy 14 MM70 elev 9153) -105.853 40.605 Lory State Park LZ #3 (elev 6849) -105.205 40.569
Chrisman Field (elev 5166) -105.144 40.597 Lory State Park LZ #4 (elev 6711) -105.19 40.569
Church Camp LZ -105.316 40.600 Lory State Park LZ #5 (elev 6887) -105.193 40.565
Clark Peak (Rawah Wilderness elev 12946) -105.93 40.607 Lory State Park LZ #6 (elev 5990) -105.18 40.561
Comanche Peak (elev 12624) -105.683 40.55 Lost Lake (elev 8031) -105.534 40.84
Comanche Reservoir (elev 9379) -105.644 40.584 Magic Sky Ranch (elev 7882) -105.481 40.785

CR44H & CR63E (Buckhorn & Pingree Pk) -105.545 40.579 Manhead Mountain (Haystack & Hornpeak) -105.446 40.737
CR44H/CR63E (elev 8310) -105.544 40.579 Masonville (elev 5357) -105.212 40.487
CR68C/CR74E (elev7752) -105.473 40.76 McGregor Ranch 901 McGregor (7630) -105.523 40.391
CR73C/CR67J (Creedmore & Prairie Divide) -105.503 40.846 Montgomery Pass (elev 11000) -105.904 40.534

CR80C MM11 (Middle DOW Unit Lot elev 6803) -105.402 40.879 Mud Bog LZ -105.458 40.569
CR80C MM16 (Near Trails End elev 7092) -105.468 40.907 Mummy Pass (elev 11276) -105.649 40.517
CR80C MM22 (Upper DOW Unit Lot elev 8132) -105.561 40.93 N Side Azatlan Cntr 112 Willow (elev 4959) -105.074 40.593
CR80C MM5 (Lower DOW Unit Lot elev 6349) -105.334 40.843 Nunn Creek Basin (elev 9680) -105.802 40.748
CR80C/CR86 (elev 8737) -105.876 40.873 Ojibwa Ct & Ottawa Wy (Crystal Lakes) -105.64 40.848

CR80C/CR87C (elev 8710) -105.732 40.95
Palmer Landing (Hwy 14 MM 117.5) orange 
balls on powerlines, day landings only -105.236 40.688

CR80C/CR89 (elev 8573) -105.793 40.923 Panorama Peak (elev 9196) -105.416 40.352
CR86/FR336 (Deadman & Sand Creek) -105.802 40.811 Park Creek Reservoir (CR80 MM5) -105.173 40.842
Crown Point (elev 11450) -105.683 40.633 Pennock Pass (CR44H MM 35.5) -105.512 40.577
Crystal Lakes Airstrip (elev 8400) -105.633 40.851 Pinewood Lake (elev 6578) -105.283 40.364
Crystal Mountain (elev 9936) -105.432 40.539 Pinewood Springs Fire Dept (elev 6606) -105.36 40.277
Crystal Mtn LZ 1 -105.422 40.553 Pingree Park #1 (Stormy Peaks Trailhead) -105.589 40.571
Crystal Mtn LZ2 -105.414 40.544 Pingree Park #2 (CSU Campus elev 9015) -105.593 40.568
CSU 951 Universtity Ave (elev 5003) -105.091 40.571 Poudre Falls (Hwy 14 MM 74.5 elev 8257) -105.81 40.649
Dam 1 Carter Lake (elev 5798) -105.212 40.325 Poudre Hatchery (Hwy 14 MM84 elev 7678) -105.71 40.702
Dam 2 Carter Lake (elev 5782) -105.206 40.34 Prairie Divide (elev 7980) -105.491 40.858
Dam 3 Carter Lake (elev 5792) -105.211 40.352 PVH Ground LZ 1024 S Lemay (elev 4963) -105.054 40.571
Dam Store (elev 5298) -105.22 40.419 PVH Rooftop LZ 1024 S Lemay (elev 4970) -105.057 40.573
Davis LZ -105.278 40.615 Ranchway Feed Lot 100 E Lincoln (4967) -105.073 40.589
Davis Ranch Rd & Spiritwood Ln -105.258 40.621 Ranger Station LZ -105.469 40.581
Deadman Tower (elev 10,711) -105.752 40.829 Rawah Trailhead  CR103 MM 11 (elev 8453) -105.875 40.742
Devils Backbone Hidden Valley (elev 5297) -105.158 40.425 Rawhide Power Plant (elev 5644) -105.033 40.867
Devils Backbone Laughing Horse Loop (elev 
5494) -105.155 40.436 RCVFD Sta 1 LZ -105.273 40.642
Devils Backbone Lot (elev 5111) -105.153 40.412 Red Feather Fire Dept (helipad) -105.589 40.803
Diamond Peak (elev 8668) -105.557 40.985 Red Mountain (elev 7055) -105.283 40.9
Dixon 3199 CR42C (elev 5173) -105.138 40.556 Red Mountain Open Space Parking Lot -105.161 40.957
Drake (elev 6161) -105.34 40.432 Rimrock Trail Indian Creek (elev 5507) -105.142 40.475
Dunraven Glade (elev 7884) -105.46 40.476 Rist Canyon Station #1 (elev 6754) -105.273 40.641
Dutch George Flats (elev 6535) -105.447 40.695 Round Butte (elev 6041) -105.047 40.915
Eagle Meadow Carter Lake (elev 5830) -105.217 40.354 Rustic (Hwy 14 MM 90.5 elev 7170) -105.58 40.699
East White Pine Mountain (elev 8341) -105.447 40.605 Rustic Ct & Rustic Rd (meadow) -105.591 40.697
Eaton Reservoir (CR80C MM32 (elev 8533) -105.717 40.943 Salt Cabin Park (elev 8272) -105.569 40.663
Elk Bugle (Crystal Mtn Area) -105.389 40.549 Sand Creek Pass (CR80C MM40 elev 9000) -105.83 40.898
Elkhorn Creek Parking Lot (elev 6490) -105.442 40.698 Shipman Park (elev 9515) -106.033 40.822
EP High School Field 1600 Manford (7521) -105.494 40.371 Signal Mountain (elev 11260) -105.513 40.523
EPMC 555 Prospect Ave (elev 7635) -105.515 40.371 Sky Ranch (elev 9089) -105.602 40.581
Flatiron Reservoir Entrance (elev 5514) -105.236 40.371 Soapstone North Lot (elev 6522) -105.094 40.977
Flatiron Reservoir Gate 2 (elev 5611) -105.228 40.374 Soapstone South Lot (elev 6137) -105.08 40.944
Fletcher LZ -105.271 40.533 South Bald Mountain (elev 11,003) -105.697 40.753
Fork LZ -105.323 40.573 South Shore Carter Lot (elev 5814) -105.222 40.311
Four Corners (CR103 & CR80C elev 8096) -105.907 40.872 Spencer Heights (Hwy 14 MM77 elev 7910) -105.785 40.675
Free Water Bridge ( CR103 MM15 elev 8724) -105.882 40.789 Spruce Mountain (elev 7789) -105.3 40.488
Gateway Park Black Powder Meadow -105.24 40.699 St Joe's School 300 W Mountain (ele4990) -105.082 40.589
Gateway Park Seaman Res. Meadow -105.233 40.704 Stephens (Paradise Park elev 6830) -105.337 40.591
Gateway Park Treatment Plant -105.242 40.703 Storm Mountain (elev 9885) -105.386 40.485

GH LZ #4 Piper Meadow (elev 7952) -105.438 40.44
Stove Prairie Landing (Hwy 14 MM115 elev 
6060) -105.389 40.682

GH LZ #5 Cheley Camp & Fox Creek (7615) -105.478 40.453 Stove Prairie School (CR27 & CR52E) -105.357 40.619
GH LZ#1 CR43 across Station 1 (elev7326) -105.451 40.451 Stub Creek Ranger Station (elev 8375) -105.905 40.794
GH LZ#2 lot @ Dunraven Glade Rd (7886) -105.46 40.476 Teds Place (elev 5235) -105.189 40.664
GH LZ#3 Dunraven & Elk Ridge (elev7102) -105.428 40.458 Texas Cut LZ -105.500 40.568
GH LZ#6 Hummingbird Hill (elev 7678) -105.462 40.458  Tip Top Ranch (1300 CR41 elev 7768) -105.318 40.606
GH Lz#7 CR 43 top switchbacks (7989) -105.47 40.425 Trails End (CR80C MM15) -105.467 40.902
Glacier View Station 1 helipad (elev 7040) -105.435 40.751 Tunnel Picnic Ground (elev 8050) -105.809 40.666
Glacier View Station 2 (elev 7611) -105.428 40.739 Udall Natual Area 135 E Lincoln (elev 4949) -105.07 40.588
Glen Haven (elev 7326) -105.449 40.453 Upper 7 Mile (Swamp Creek) -105.637 40.735
Glendevey (elev 8305) -105.934 40.806 Virginia Dale (Hwy 287 MM380.5 elev 7040) -105.35 40.95

Goodell Corner (CR68C & CR69 elev 8150) -105.58 40.736 West Branch Trailhead (CR103 MM6 elev 8555) -105.854 40.679
Goodell Corner (elev 8148) -105.58 40.736 West End (Crystal Lakes) -105.665 40.858
Granite Rd (Crystal Mtn Area) -105.393 40.539 West Lake (USFS helipad elev 8260) -105.569 40.793
Greyrock Meadow (elev 6690) -105.301 40.712 West White Pine Mtn (elev 10295) -105.464 40.599
Halligan Reservoir (elev 6354) -105.357 40.88 Whale Rock (Top of area) -105.237 40.611
Hermit Park Cookout Area (elev 8435) -105.475 40.341 Whale Rock Saddle Ridge LZ -105.225 40.614

Hermit Park Entrance (elev 8039) -105.455 40.356
Wilcox Pasture (Poudre River Resort Hwy 14 
MM89.5 *only designated LZ in the Canyon)  -105.609 40.697

Hewlett Gulch (Hwy 14 MM114 elev 5709 orange 
balls on power lines) -105.311 40.689 YMCA Ball Field (elev 7992) -105.573 40.341

Hohnholz Lakes (elev7913) -105.996 40.943
Zimmerman Parking Lot (Hwy 14 MM66 elev 
10011) -105.882 40.54

# Landing Zones Larimer County Boundary


